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Nola Ernest MD, MPH, FAAP Pediatrician, Dothan Pediatric 
Healthcare Network - Enterprise 
Pediatric Clinic 

#StayWell Adolescent 
Physician Lead

nola.ernest@gmail.com

Tina Simpson MD, MPH, FAAP University of Alabama at 
Birmingham, Department of 
Pediatrics, Adolescent Medicine 

1 - “#StayWell: The 
Adolescent Preventive Care 
Visit”

TSimpson@peds.uab.edu

Daniel Preudhomme M.D., FAAP, 
CNS

University of South Alabama, 
Pediatric Gastroenterology 
Hepatology and Nutrition, 
Director of the Pediatric Healthy 
Life Center

2 - “The Adolescent-Friendly 
Office”                                         
3 - “Confidentiality and 
Consent: The Teen’s Role in 
His/Her Care” 

dpreudhomme@health.southalabama.edu

Stephenie Wallace MD, FAAP University of Alabama at 
Birmingham, Department of 
Pediatrics, Adolescent Medicine 

4- Healthy Screening, Eating 
and Living Active for 
Adolescents 

SWallace@peds.uab.edu 

LaDonna Crews  MD, FAAP University of South Alabama, 
Department of Pediatrics

5 – Adolescent Immunizations lmcrews1@aol.com

Cason Benton MD, FAAP University of Alabama at 
Birmingham, Department of 
Pediatrics, General Pediatrics 

6 – Screening for Depression 
at the Adolescent Well Visit

cbenton@peds.uab.edu

Rebekah Savage MD, FAAP University of Alabama at 
Birmingham, Department of 
Pediatrics, Adolescent Medicine 

7 Adolescent Substance Use 
Screening and Intervention: 
Practical tips for the Provider

rjsavage@uabmc.edu

Samantha Hill MD, FAAP University of Alabama at 
Birmingham, Department of 
Pediatrics, Adolescent Medicine 

8– LARC for the General 
Pediatrician

shill@peds.uab.edu

Lynzee Head DO University of Alabama at 
Birmingham, Department of 
Pediatrics, Adolescent Medicine 

9 - Providing Quality Care to 
LGBTQIA patients in a 
pediatric setting

lhead@peds.uab.edu

LaCrecia Thomas RN, MSN, 
CPNP-AC/PC

CF Nurse Practitioner, CF 
Learning Network Quality 
Improvement Consultant. 
UAB/COA Cystic Fibrosis Center, 
Children’s of Alabama

10 - Advanced Processing 
Mapping                                                          
11 - QI Basics 

Lacrecia.thomas@childensal.org 

Staci Self LICSW  Quality 
Improvement 
Coach 

CF Newborn Screening 
Coordinator, CF Social Worker, 
UAB/COA Cystic Fibrosis Center

ssef@peds.uab.edu

Staff:

Linda Champion MPA ACHIA Project Manager lchampion@alaap.org 
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